

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28286/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in CMWP No.30310/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

F.C.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL CONTRACTORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, advocate submits that now he appears for the petitioner and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Same may be done within one week. List the matter after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|